#### 504345547 05/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4392235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GERSON	04/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GERSON COMPANIES
Street Address:	1450 SOUTH LONE ELM RD
City:	OLATHE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66061

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29564133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735625902

Email: kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: **KEVIN KEENER** 

Address Line 1: 161 NORTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JGERS-2D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN KEENER
SIGNATURE:	/kevinkeener/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504345547

source=doc09336420160421134145#page1.tif

REEL: 042193 FRAME: 0534

**PATENT** 

# **Invention Assignment Agreement**

This Agreement is entered into by and between

James Gerson 1450 South Lone Elm Rd. Olathe, KS 66061 (hereafter "Inventor")

and

The Gerson Companies 1450 South Lone Elm Rd. Olathe, KS 66061 (hereafter "Assignee")

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest Inventor
  may have or may acquire in and to the Invention disclosed in Application Serial No.
  29/508,306, including any pending applications for patent.
- 2. In the event This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and assignees of all parties.

Jan Ma	Alan A-
Inventor	Assignee
4/2.116	4/2//1
Date	Date